NOTICE OF PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING FOR THE TOWN OF BUCHANAN OUTAGAMIE COUNTY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT ON: Thursday, November 7, 2019 at 7:00 p.m. at the Town of Buchanan Town Hall, located at N178 County Road N, Appleton, Wisconsin, a PUBLIC HEARING on the PROPOSED BUDGET of the Town of Buchanan, Outagamie County, will be held. The proposed budget in detail is available for inspection at the Town Administrator's office in the Town Hall from 7:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m., Monday through Thursday and 7:00 a.m. to 12 Noon on Fridays.

NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS OF THE TOWN OF BUCHANAN OUTAGAMIE COUNTY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT ON: Thursday, November 7, 2019, immediately following the completion of the Public Hearing on the proposed budget which begins at 7:00 p.m. at the Town of Buchanan Town Hall, located at N178 County Road N, Appleton, Wisconsin, a special town meeting of the electors, called by the Town Board pursuant to section 60.12(1)(c) of the Wisconsin Statutes, will be held for the following purposes:

- 1. To establish the compensation of the elected town officials for the terms of office to begin in April of 2020, pursuant to section 60.32 of the Wisconsin Statutes.
- 2. To adopt the 2019 town tax levy to be paid in 2020 pursuant to sec. 60.10(1)(a) of the Wisconsin Statutes. To be adopted via Resolution if State levy limits will be exceeded under section 66.0602 of the Wisconsin Statutes.

By: Cynthia Sieracki, Clerk Town of Buchanan, Outagamie County

Publish: October 23, 2019 and October 30, 2019

Posted: October 18, 2019